(R-88-1049)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- o ¢0R92
apopTED oN FEB (8 1988

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego that
the second low bid of $524,426 by WAL-CON CONSTRUCTION & JOHN M.
ARTUKOVICH (J.V.), a partnership, meeting specifications for
CONSTRUCTION OF SEWER MAIN REPLACEMENT GROUP 83, Jacking Alterna-
tive, in the City of San Diego, California, is hereby accepted;
and the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract
therefore in accordance with the form on file in the Office of

the City Clerk as Document No. 170171.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

By
Depgfaity CAty, orney
1/19/88
Or. Dept. Purchasing/sks
Bid No. 7475A

A.C. No. 8800666
R-88-1049



The City of San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC__8800666

ORIGINATING
DEPT NO. 057

T HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount § Fund
Purpose
Date , 19 By:
AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCTS: 1 SY | Funo DEPT ORG Account | OB} OFERATION | genrEquip | rACILITY AMOUNT

TOTAL AMOUNT

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hercby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the
purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the
same arc to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to Exceed $_766,560.00
Vendor__ WAL-CON CONSTRUCTION & JOHN M ARTUKOVICH

FUND OVERRIDE DO

Purpose Authorizing expenditure of funds for a contract for the construction of sewer

main replacement group 83

Date__Jenuary 14 ,19_88 By: O@Ajj% %M/ﬂo{}\

0‘Abmmn AND COMPTROLLER'S ARTMENT

ACCOUNTING DATA

ACCTS. | SY | FunpD DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT onge | FERLON | eenerequip | FaciLITY AMOUNT
1 41506 | 700 | 203 4220 170174 $766,560.00

TOTAL AMOUNT $766,560.00
FUND OVERRIDE O

FEB 08 1988 ﬂ’ 270292 AC.__ 8800666
|

AC-361 (REV 3-86)

L



¥

R LT

e wen v eaer
B TH LB

wgpenyerat o honeypane

MY -

A

450 AN

e

e

y Bl
TEE,D NN

GOH CIRBLHDGLIY R

i g y
reetrogegn

KR

[324

1y

. SANDIEGD, CALIF,

0D S0 0T 8 goanrns

oMM M VLUK IOH

QL0

GiULTARGTO0

2706’ 20000

OUCCONLE [OB 08 RGRGL

gra(ean

PO S NS



Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on............ccues FE8081988 )

by the following vote:

Council Members
Abbe Wollsheimer
Ron Roberts
Gloria McColl
H. Wes Pratt
Ed Struiksma
J. Bruce Henderson
Judy McCarty
Bob Filner

Mayor Maureen O'Connor

AUTHENTICATED BY:

(Seal)

CC-1276 (Rev. 12-87)

<
]
Y
171

QYNNG
000000000

Nays Not Present Ineligible

ooOooOoOoood
oOoooooood

MAUREEN O’CONNOR
Mavyor of The City of San Dicgo, California.

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR
ty Clerk of The City of San Diego, California.

S M. (Y Okt

... , Deputy.

Resolut
Number .

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California




iH;,EEi \ ’ |
O ( GLERKS dbFlut

£gs JAN 27 P 12 4T
SAN DIEGO. C R



